8 Center and Eugenia B. Thomas K-8 Center.  

New boundaries will provide relief for the expected population growth from new 
residential units planned in the City of Doral. 

Based on the recommendations for Dr. Toni Bilbao Preparatory Academy, 
approximately three hundred seventy-eight (378) students, currently attending 
kindergarten through first grade at Dr. Rolando Espinosa K-8 Center and John I. 
Smith K-8 Center will have the option of attending Dr. Toni Bilbao Preparatory 
Academy. 

Students assigned to Dr. Toni Bilbao Preparatory Academy who have an older